

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product Number:	IGLOO Nano Starter Kit
Issuer:	Microsemi SoC Corp. 3870 N. 1 st Street, San Jose, California, USA

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer – Microsemi SoC Corp.

Object of the Declaration: IGLOO Nano Starter Kit



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with Directive 2004/108/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 December 2004 relating to electromagnetic compatibility.

Test Method(s): EN 55022:2010 EN 55024:2010 EN 61000-4-2:2009

EN 61000-4-3:2006 EN 61000-4-4:2004 EN 61000-4-6:2009 EN 61000-4-8:2010

Signed by:

Scott Hudson

Title: Director, Supplier Management

Microsemi Corporate Operations

On: 21 Nov 2012 At: One Enterprise

Aliso Viejo, California, USA

92656